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RCV Detail Report
City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election
MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 11

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/12/2024 3:02:41 PM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV
Previous rounds evaluation method None
Elimination type Single
Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round
Fixed precision decimals 0
Use previous tie break decision False
Exclude unresolved write-ins True
Declare winners by threshold False
Uses precincts True
Pause after round False
Perform elimination transfer in last round False
Skip overvoted rankings False
Assign skipped rankings to the set of False
exhausted ballots
Use first round suspension False
Include disabled candidate rankings in

False

overvote

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.
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San Francisco

Round 1
Candidate Votes Percentage
OSCAR FLORES 2,854 10.38%
MICHAEL LAl 8,537 31.05%
ROGER K. MARENCO 590 2.15%
JOSE MORALES 618 2.25%
ERNEST "EJ* JONES 5,362 19.50%
ADLAH CHISTI 1,411 5.13%
CHYANNE CHEN 8,119 29.53%
Continuing Ballots Total 27,491
Blanks 3,604
Exhausted 0
Overvotes 158
Remainder Points 0
Non Transferable Total 3,762

ROGER K. MARENCO is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ROGER K. MARENCO.

590 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from Transferred to Ballots Fraction Votes

ROGER K. MARENCO OSCAR FLORES 99 1 99
ROGER K. MARENCO MICHAEL LAl 102 1 102
ROGER K. MARENCO JOSE MORALES 71 1 71
ROGER K. MARENCO ERNEST "EJ" JONES 79 1 79
ROGER K. MARENCO ADLAH CHISTI 53 1 53
ROGER K. MARENCO CHYANNE CHEN 47 1 47
ROGER K. MARENCO Exhausted 137 1 137

ROGER K. MARENCO Overvotes 2 1 2
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Round 2

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage
2,953 10.80%
8,639 31.58%

0 0.00%

689 2.52%

5,441 19.89%

1,464 5.35%

8,166 29.86%
27,352
3,604
137
160
0
3,901
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JOSE MORALES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JOSE MORALES.

689 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES

Transferred to
OSCAR FLORES
MICHAEL LAl
ERNEST "EJ" JONES
ADLAH CHISTI
CHYANNE CHEN
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots Fraction

199
95
104
30
58
199

Votes
199
95
104
30
58
199
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Round 3

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage
3,152 11.61%
8,734 32.17%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

5,545 20.42%

1,494 5.50%

8,224 30.29%
27,149
3,604
336
164
0
4,104
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ADLAH CHISTI is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ADLAH CHISTI.

1494 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI

Transferred to
OSCAR FLORES
MICHAEL LAl
ERNEST "EJ" JONES
CHYANNE CHEN
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots Fraction

214
281
325
375
293

6

Votes

214
281
325
375
293

6
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Round 4

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes
3,366
9,015

0

0
5,870
0
8,599
26,850
3,604
629
170

0
4,403

Percentage
12.54%
33.58%

0.00%
0.00%
21.86%
0.00%
32.03%
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OSCAR FLORES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate OSCAR FLORES.

3366 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
OSCAR FLORES
OSCAR FLORES
OSCAR FLORES
OSCAR FLORES
OSCAR FLORES
Round 5
Candidate
OSCAR FLORES
MICHAEL LAI
ROGER K. MARENCO
JOSE MORALES
ERNEST “EJ" JONES
ADLAH CHISTI
CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

ERNEST “EJ” JONES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Transferred to

MICHAEL LAI
ERNEST "EJ" JONES
CHYANNE CHEN
Exhausted
Overvotes
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
10,069 39.42%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
6,456 25.28%
0 0.00%
9,017 35.30%
25,542
3,604
1,919
188
0

5,711

Elimination transfer for candidate ERNEST "EJ" JONES.

6456 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

ERNEST "EJ* JONES
ERNEST “EJ" JONES
ERNEST “EJ" JONES
ERNEST “EJ" JONES

Transferred to

MICHAEL LAl

CHYANNE CHEN

Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots

1054
586
418

1290

Ballots

18

1541
2803
2096

16

Fraction

Fraction

Votes
1,054
586
418
1,290
18

Votes
1,541
2,803
2,096

16
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Round 6

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes
0
11,610
0
0
0
0
11,820
23,430
3,604
4,015
204
0
7,823

Percentage
0.00%
49.55%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.45%
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MICHAEL LAl is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

CHYANNE CHEN is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.



