Page: 1 / 6 11/12/2024 15:10:00

# RCV Detail Report City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election

## MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 11

#### **Unofficial results**

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/12/2024 3:02:41 PM

Tabulation Options			
RCV method	IRV		
Previous rounds evaluation method	None		
Elimination type	Single		
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round		
Fixed precision decimals	0		
Use previous tie break decision	False		
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True		
Declare winners by threshold	False		
Uses precincts	True		
Pause after round	False		
Perform elimination transfer in last round	False		
Skip overvoted rankings	False		
Assign skipped rankings to the set of exhausted ballots	False		
Use first round suspension	False		
Include disabled candidate rankings in overvote	False		

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

## San Francisco

## Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	2,854	10.38%
MICHAEL LAI	8,537	31.05%
ROGER K. MARENCO	590	2.15%
JOSE MORALES	618	2.25%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,362	19.50%
ADLAH CHISTI	1,411	5.13%
CHYANNE CHEN	8,119	29.53%
Continuing Ballots Total	27,491	
Blanks	3,604	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	158	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,762	

#### ROGER K. MARENCO is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ROGER K. MARENCO.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ROGER K. MARENCO	OSCAR FLORES	99	1	99
ROGER K. MARENCO	MICHAEL LAI	102	1	102
ROGER K. MARENCO	JOSE MORALES	71	1	71
ROGER K. MARENCO	ERNEST "EJ" JONES	79	1	79
ROGER K. MARENCO	ADLAH CHISTI	53	1	53
ROGER K. MARENCO	CHYANNE CHEN	47	1	47
ROGER K. MARENCO	Exhausted	137	1	137
ROGER K. MARENCO	Overvotes	2	1	2

### Round 2

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	2,953	10.80%
MICHAEL LAI	8,639	31.58%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	689	2.52%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,441	19.89%
ADLAH CHISTI	1,464	5.35%
CHYANNE CHEN	8,166	29.86%
Continuing Ballots Total	27,352	
Blanks	3,604	
Exhausted	137	
Overvotes	160	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,901	

### JOSE MORALES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JOSE MORALES.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
JOSE MORALES	OSCAR FLORES	199	1	199
JOSE MORALES	MICHAEL LAI	95	1	95
JOSE MORALES	ERNEST "EJ" JONES	104	1	104
JOSE MORALES	ADLAH CHISTI	30	1	30
JOSE MORALES	CHYANNE CHEN	58	1	58
JOSE MORALES	Exhausted	199	1	199
JOSE MORALES	Overvotes	4	1	4

### Round 3

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	3,152	11.61%
MICHAEL LAI	8,734	32.17%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	0	0.00%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,545	20.42%
ADLAH CHISTI	1,494	5.50%
CHYANNE CHEN	8,224	30.29%
Continuing Ballots Total	27,149	
Blanks	3,604	
Exhausted	336	
Overvotes	164	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	4,104	

### ADLAH CHISTI is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ADLAH CHISTI.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ADLAH CHISTI	OSCAR FLORES	214	1	214
ADLAH CHISTI	MICHAEL LAI	281	1	281
ADLAH CHISTI	ERNEST "EJ" JONES	325	1	325
ADLAH CHISTI	CHYANNE CHEN	375	1	375
ADLAH CHISTI	Exhausted	293	1	293
ADLAH CHISTI	Overvotes	6	1	6

#### **Round 4**

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	3,366	12.54%
MICHAEL LAI	9,015	33.58%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	0	0.00%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,870	21.86%
ADLAH CHISTI	0	0.00%
CHYANNE CHEN	8,599	32.03%
Continuing Ballots Total	26,850	
Blanks	3,604	
Exhausted	629	
Overvotes	170	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	4,403	

#### OSCAR FLORES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate OSCAR FLORES.

3366 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
OSCAR FLORES	MICHAEL LAI	1054	1	1,054
OSCAR FLORES	ERNEST "EJ" JONES	586	1	586
OSCAR FLORES	CHYANNE CHEN	418	1	418
OSCAR FLORES	Exhausted	1290	1	1,290
OSCAR FLORES	Overvotes	18	1	18

## **Round 5**

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	0	0.00%
MICHAEL LAI	10,069	39.42%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	0	0.00%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	6,456	25.28%
ADLAH CHISTI	0	0.00%
CHYANNE CHEN	9,017	35.30%
<b>Continuing Ballots Total</b>	25,542	
Blanks	3,604	
Exhausted	1,919	
Overvotes	188	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	5,711	

#### ERNEST "EJ" JONES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ERNEST "EJ" JONES.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	MICHAEL LAI	1541	1	1,541
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	CHYANNE CHEN	2803	1	2,803
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	Exhausted	2096	1	2,096
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	Overvotes	16	1	16

Page: 6 / 6 11/12/2024 15:10:00

## **Round 6**

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	0	0.00%
MICHAEL LAI	11,610	49.55%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	0	0.00%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	0	0.00%
ADLAH CHISTI	0	0.00%
CHYANNE CHEN	11,820	50.45%
Continuing Ballots Total	23,430	
Blanks	3,604	
Exhausted	4,015	
Overvotes	204	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	7,823	

MICHAEL LAI is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

CHYANNE CHEN is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.